Bus

Bus S T Samoeng Tai

Direction
ARSI 5.9. detiiviAingnan Opposite Samoeng Pit-

tayakhom School — 9nansndnadeiily Samoeng bus sta-

tion

101 stops

Open route schedule

damsvn 5.5, dafivinanan Opposite Samoeng Pit-
tayakhom School

5tiidey Bang Earn Farm

Wasulneusions Mangkorn Fighting Cock Farm
damsvtrlsarudingn Opposite Suan Mittaya Farm
anniineastanlaude Samoeng Rice Experiment Station
damsvtn wenuiany Opposite Yaek Mae Saab
famseann wanuuuIndu Opposite Yaek Ban Buak Chan
naudnaudic PA Samoeng Viewpoint

AYNBNATN 3&asn Phu Mokdao Resort

Augansaveudn Yafaek Project

donseauamuanuIniu Opposite Sam Yaek Ban Buak
Chan

samsvzumsranwa Opposite Proud Phu Fah

anseanastsagutuTtoueaslu Opposite Ban Pong
Yaeng Nai Health Center

damsvzu Saumnasan (SaTueueslu) Opposite Wat Thep-
aram

Ts9dauruTivueslu Ban Pong Yaeng Nai School
slamseanuiuToueslu Opposite Ban Pong Yaeng Nai

wuedan1sauinTvlas Pong Khrai Watershed Manage-
ment Unit

Go to website

Route schedule

femseanu 5.5, dufivAinanay Opposite Samoeng Pit-
tayakhom School — ynansndnadeily Samoeng bus sta-
tion

Monday 06:00
Tuesday 06:00
Wednesday 06:00
Thursday 06:00
Friday 06:00
Saturday 06:00
Sunday 06:00
Route info

Direction: fng9213 5.5. dufisAinana Opposite Samoeng
Pittayakhom School

Stops: 101

Trip Duration: 2 hour 30 min

il

ANEULIKD o
ik lalebld
C amnw-ug

aun

dinw =
(el

Kuovtha
ri
A | il
KUZIKDE
WUIRE: \
MUY,

@ OpenStreetMap contributors ',

S T— Samoeng Tai BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-S-T-514356133-3728576678
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-S-T-514356133-3728576678
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-S-T-514356133-3728576678

Hansetainvue3iagdn Opposite Wat Mai Si Muang
Kham

Aamsvtut I Opposite Ban Thaosawong
aum. Tuue Pong Yaeng Sub District

an.Thoue Pong Yaeng Com Police Station
Tsei3uutuTiuasuan Ban Pong Yaeng Nok School

domseanuTasenisualunanlu Opposite Royal Project
Mae Sa Mai

Iatuasuan (IaTlusvndunsaiass) Wat Pong Yaeng
Nok

KENNOULIN Opposite Yaek Mon Cham
uNdUuaas Mae Sa Ban Doi

dansvtuungag sdasm Opposite Mae SA Valley Re-
sort

ﬁomofﬂwmuwnnmmamfgauLﬁaw‘ixmm,iwﬁ%ﬁé Opposite
Queen Sirikit Botanic Garden

danstusuamnavivsusis Opposite Thap Rim Than
Restaurant

sansvzatregeusan Opposite Maesa Elephant Camp

Ransvuudrindenuiuiuuie Opposite Ban Mae Mae
Priest

WM 5IUINFU5A1 3850 Opposite Rinrada Resort

RaasvuTsaEauLIuLNLLE Opposite Ban Mae Mae
School

dansvtanitanuaan Opposite Mae SA Waterfall
Hamsvtainduniu Opposite Wat Amphawan

WvssvauausisIuuLNLSN Opposite Ban Mae Ram
Police Booth

dansvtu duthungraasin Opposite Suanbua Maesa
Orchid

wWsuyunsu Maerim Snake Farm

famseauTsedounnunels Opposite Ban Thung Pong
School

dudnanavdanu Siam Insect zoo

dansetaimitanuasn Opposite Wat Num Tok Mae Sa



danssauasuen a.faurfimun Opposite Sam Yeak
Galyani Vadhana

ﬁomsofﬂﬁuﬁjuﬁﬂnﬁq Opposite Chiang Mai Monkey Centre
sansezu aum.ulwsy Opposite Maeram Sub

donseanuiaitd Faelvn vias Opposite ATV Chiang Mai
Tours

Aansvtuaundetiuusy Opposite Maerim Shooting
Range

SmauuTaelu Wat Ban Hong Nai
Wﬂ’gugLLliEﬁ Opposite Mae Sa Snake Farm

flamsveu X-Centre Chiangmai Opposite X Centre Chi-
angmai

RansvudEINLanLLNILS Opposite Sam Yaek Mae Ram
21F5NDN51IRDNE51IY Amaravadee

ﬁamsoiwmﬁamﬁ%aa%w Opposite Meung Gudi Boutique
Resort

Urban Maerim

luaas@n-tinmaswaranwisu Bai Orchid Butterfly
wenduiiivuinay Yaek Samoeng return
AUNIANITNBATUNEN Mae Rim Coop
5.n99F308587 WIS Krungsr Bank Mae rim
AannL3N Mae Rim Market

5. Inawdiee w3y SCB Mae Rim
wan.ifFasluugswas Chiang Mai Surapong Ltd
Inagouiinng Wat Arun Niwat

Yausingaa #na.uwidu Mae Rim Police Booth
InFBuaui3ay Wat Siboonruang

thninsiudaTn (fumsvudnis ) Susco (Siam United Ser-
vices Pcl)

wiinlas wusn Makro Mae Rim
9.9.07uuud1 Ban mae sa school

nsun1sdaIMKnsun Vrdarmy



ARSIV INFIUFUNIWLNFNSINTR Opposite Mae rim ruam-
chai park

Nauninssos Thaweephan Ltd

demsvnudaimudlfionsesu 19 Feaelul Opposite CM
Provincial Skill Development

W99 59UN5.5. UUAa1 Opposite Ban sala School
n15nLNaN Mae Rim Highway Division
aus.aaun Don Kaeo Sao

iFeauau gaunn aalanluiia Chiangsang Honda Automobile
Company Ltd

damsvtu sw.uasiea Opposite Nakhon Ping Hospital
aanauAsiivn Nakhorn Phing Market

damsvtunaswunmisiiulueii 7 Opposite 7th Battalion of
Artilleryman

3.39.u"unszuau Phra Non School

Vioumanuneaideslvial CM Woman Correctional Institu-
tion

aua.iFealui CM Provincial Administrative Organization

thnintiwaae (18uiu aaTe tindsa) Esso (Thai C-Center
Company Ltd)

gu'laidelval Hyundai Chiang Mai

1.5IUAUN INBUZNSRANNSERESH (Fuelvu CM Ru
Agaunangiu 1Fuelua forensics Chiang Mai
Sonszunnla (gudTaeamadn) Holyredeemer

sw.daEevlni-widu Chiang Mai-Mae Rim Animal Hospi-
tal

5.unddszme’Ing Bank of Thailand
TnTam1aruun Toyota Lanna Company Limited

famseann 5.5 5a29891 Opposite Wat Khuang Sing
School

5.59.AaUdansn15a1119188vlun Chiang Mai Food Arts
School

w51l CM Rajabhat University



5.ndn5 e 2aifian KB Chang Phueak

wudus s mid el ungasioen Chiang Mai
Lampang Parquet

Hamsvtadatiugin Opposite Wat Pun Sad
dunfufiaadueiun CM Stadium

Fuau aaln a1l Xenon Auto Shop
Uan.aaraiiavlun PPT Meaung Mai
dtinvuannsaideniaigesiug CM Coop

donseauimnautauasidea Opposite Chiang Mai City
Municipal

WnsvaunvFa disgaluinn Opposite The American Con-
sulate-General

NN 18deLT Samoeng bus station



Direction

NN 1LALTY Samoeng bus station — 5.5.
Fulilviineanau Samoeng Pittayakhom School

134 stops

Open route schedule

InAansad1ed=ily Samoeng bus station
39.17300507W New Mitrapap Hotel

domseafininiweaTe (ne S-1Buinas) Opposite Esso
(Thai C-Center Ltd)

Ut nsa Manit travel Ltd
@juéaammu Tcdc Design Centre
aanaifiaelvit Muang Mai Market

thairsiuden. (Faeluudnwauwes) PTT (Chiang Mai Lak-
sanapong)

fiugi&98a49 Nim Si Seng Leasing Office

99 aaTaAn3 99 Autocar

ANaLmas KK Motor Garage

Tamwuaudias ug Thep Monthian Hindutemple

dansetusunAndunaides Opposite Muang Chi-
ang Mai Stadium

dontiuniswadnun (Feeluu CM Physical Education Col-
lege

femseanu sw.anaian Opposite Changpuek Hospital
5.AFINN ﬂﬁz@‘ﬁwtﬁaﬂ Bangkok Bang Chang Phueak
551889 mun3ev Chiang Mai Phuvieng Hotel
dansvtuuussnaian Opposite Chang Phueak

5. uwdize d1e1Usegaian SCB Chang phueak
59.1a5A7% 1 Fevlun Hotel Mercure Chiang Mai
naNAAZ MU Thanin Market

Usulaanaiian Chang Phueak Post Office
L‘E’m‘lmiaummum Samudlanna

Aemsvnnu u.‘swﬁgvﬁm‘lwﬁ Opposite Cmru

Route schedule

NN 1LETY Samoeng bus station — 5.5.

drillviineanmu Samoeng Pittayakhom School

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: 9naansndnadxliiv Samoeng bus station

Stops: 134

Trip Duration: 2 hour 30 min

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-S-T-514356133-3728576678

554889 muN15US LA School Cmb
Kerry Express

5.97@1n Tisco khuang sing
3.9.5a22989W Wat Khuang Sing School
ma’mﬂmu%mﬂi Boriboon Food Market
YFIN LSHFAUN

5.n9F%a8581 Krungsri Bank
flesiduun1anila Npde

duauun 5.9 Lanna Rama 9 Park

sanseanus.unalsunalng anawmita Opposite Bank of
Thailand North Region Office

famsvtusw.dnIunsn Opposite Mae Rim Animal Hospital
FjuﬂﬁWﬁmum unufi 33 Lanna Sports 33rd Royal Thai
a1uu1 naawAdy Lanna Golf Course

RansvuRgIUnang 1w 1Gavlua Opposite forensic sci-
ence

Taddidnamwsdusu Tesco Lotus mae rim
fFueasinisidaaluy CM Government Center

famseann aua.iFee Opposite CM Administrative Or-
ganization

Wy svuuviasanumeage iy Opposite Chang Mai
Woman Correctional

navwunvnsiuluieydi 7 7th Battalion of Artilleryman
dunngnsivia BB Gun

navWuWmuaii 3 3rd Battalion development
sW.uA579A Nakhon Ping Hospital

neu.LSevlui CM Office Nfe

Jailans1u Wat Piyaram

5.5.mauuﬁ’sm5ﬁmﬂmm’1 Don Kaeo Health Center

AousIATIEARnTaU g sl Ban Chiang Mai Boy
Aid Center



&9 Wufidiu 1ue 6 Land Development Office 6

5.9.U7Uf181 Ban Sala School
In1ldnuns10 Wat Sopanaram

WonunRfiauseeru 19 tFevlvu CM Provincial Skill Develop
Center

navWudnIn19 Pack Squadron
ARINaNKI351LTH 7 7th Infantry Division

Fludsnavnisdniuasinenai 3 Animals and Agriculture Di-
vision 3

Jas119u5517v Wat Sawang Bantoeng

ansvtu 5.5.07uunan Opposite Ban Mae Sa School
Tyre Plus Yangnopparat
damsvtangaelueniulasgn Opposite CM super
A3ANINSUNEN mae rim church

aum.ua1 mae sa district

gL uaaude ban don chai tomb

aonilAnaivineduRsegsidueiua radio station phithak
santirat Cm

ﬁomioiﬂuimﬁ%umﬁaouﬁ%u Opposite Wat Siboonruang
AN §0.uN3N mae rim police office
5.5.07u340 Ban Rim Tai School

3.0, ANEIAN5156T Dara hospital

5.n59' M8 uNdu KTB mae rim
5.59.au11a83n1901d Chit Ropas Kindergarten
GREREIIG LI ul3N Maerim Health Office
5.1991IW WN3N Bangkok Bank Maerim
fivinn1s lswuelaunsu Mae Rim Post Office
77115 a.uxsu Mae Rim District Office
&n.134 Mae Rim Police Station

Sauasa wat Mae Rim

duanisainzuwansi Mae Rim plaza



5n4d. W5 Baac Mae Rim
RIASITINFERNTAUNISINBRSUNGU opposite Mae Rim coop
wan g1y Yaek Samoeng

dansvtuluaasan-tinmaswaranisu Opposite Bai Orchid
Butterfly

flams9u Urban Maerim

Lﬁamf]%aa%m Meung Gudi Boutique Resort
flamsetu avdsu ans1aRansiay Opposite Amaravadee
AuunuNLsy Sam Yaek Mae Ram

X-Centre Chiangmai

W15agusian Mae Sa Snake Farm
fanstainuaulaelu Opposite Wat Ban Hong Nai
dundviluwidu Maerim Shooting Range

1019 (feelvial a5 ATV Chiang Mai Tours

aum. WiLsH Maeram Subdistric Municipality
Aueilnas Chiang Mai Monkey Centre

duuan a.Aau1ildsun Sam Yeak Galyani Vadhana
Smirmnuaian Wat Num Tok Mae Sa
Hansvtusiudniunasaain Opposite Siam Insect zoo
5.5. el Ban Thung Pong School
slamsvzaumwsuguaEn Opposite Maerim Snake Farm
futunaraasdn Suanbua Maesa Orchid
Yausinsratuulusy Ban Mae Ram Police Booth
Anaunwiu Wat Amphawan

1nenuaia Mae SA Waterfall

5.9. UuuNue Ban Mae Mae School

3usa1 3dasn Rinrada Resort

AninavauwuNe Ban Mae Mae Priest

Y9eaunan Maesa Elephant Camp



37U8I15MU3N515 Thap Rim Than Restaurant

FIUNONBANFERTANLAINT=UINTFAG Queen Sirikit
Botanic Garden

W& 37051 Mae SA Valley Resort
dansvtaungunae Opposite Mae Sa Ban Doi
wanNAUUAN Yaek Mon Cham

dansvtainTisueasuan Opposite Wat Pong Yaeng Nok
Tasen1suatuaalviu Royal Project Mae Sa Mai

damsvtu 5.5. v Tdeuesuan Opposite Ban Pong Yaeng
Nok School

domseann dn. Thvues Opposite Pong Yaeng Com Police
Station

sansvzu aus. Tiwues Opposite Pong Yaeng Sub District
1UN1IE129 Ban Thaosawong
Snlvaean9d1 Wat Mai Si Muang Kham

dansvtumuasdanisauinTuelas Opposite Pong Khrai
Watershed Management Unit

YuTdsueelu Ban Pong Yaeng Nai

flamsvns.5. truTiueslu Opposite Ban Pong Yaeng
Nai School

Faumnwasan (JaTuuesu) Wat Theparam (Wat Pong
Yaeng Nai)

ds1sauguuuTioueelu Ban Pong Yaeng Nai Health
Center

W'i’]’JI]V;I”] Proud Phu Fah

dMuunUINdU Sam Yaek Ban Buak Chan
ﬁomsoﬂWQuﬂrm%mwajﬂLLNﬂ Opposite Yafaek Project
ﬁomq‘ﬂmgwuaﬂm'z 35251 Phu Mokdao Resort

dansvtanauiadio Opposite PA Samoeng View-
point

LEAUAULINAU Yaek Ban Buak Chan

wunuNany Yaek Mae Saab



dansvtuaaniineassaniazie Opposite Samoeng Rice
Experiment Station

ssufinen Suan Mittaya Farm

samsvtaumnsu lnauiivns Opposite Mangkorn Fighting
Cock Farm

amsvaalsiiadey Opposite Bang Earn Farm

5.53. dulllvfineau Samoeng Pittayakhom School

S T Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Chiang Mai

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-07-31

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



